Privacy Declaration

Privacy policy Hoogendijk Import Export BV

Hoogendijk Import Export BV will carefully store and secure your (personal) data. In this privacy statement we explain for you which personal data we process, collect, use and for what purpose. We hereby comply with the General Data Protection Regulation (AVG) which is effective from 25 May 2018.

Collecting and providing data

By using the website of Hoogendijk Import Export BV or if you register for our newsletter we receive information from you, this may be personal data. We only keep and use the information that you provide to us or which it is clear that these are provided to us to process.

We offer a newsletter in which we inform you about our products and services. You must first sign up for the newsletter. Your e-mail address may or may not automatically be added to the list of subscribers. A link has been included in the newsletter with which you can unsubscribe.

In order to make the best use of our products and services, we ask you to follow a registration process in a number of cases, asking you to fill in a number of details. We will save your details after registration. These registration data are primarily used to send information in the context of our services and to keep our services up-to-date.

E-mails that Hoogendijk Import Export BV sends to you may contain tags with which Hoogendijk Import Export BV can determine whether or not you have received the e-mail, opened it and whether you clicked on a link in the e-mail. This enables Hoogendijk Import Export BV to gain insight into whether and how the mails sent by it are read.

Hoogendijk Import Export BV has its own pages on websites for social networks. We can collect data about the use of these social networks.

Like most websites and applications, we use cookies and similar technologies so that our websites and applications work properly and we get more information about our users and their likely interests. A cookie is a simple small file that is sent with pages from this website [and / or Flash applications] and stored by your browser on your hard drive from your computer.

Provision of data to third parties

Hoogendijk Import Export BV works together with companies that help us carry out activities. These companies provide services such as telemarketing services and sending e-mails on our behalf. In some cases, these companies have access to some of your personal information so that they can provide services to you on our behalf. They may not use your data for their own purposes. Hoogendijk Import Export BV can also provide your details to sister organizations and partners of Hoogendijk Import Export BV.

Third party websites

Hoogendijk Import Export BV is in no way responsible for the privacy and cookie policy of websites connected to this site by means of links. We strongly advise you to read the privacy and cookie policy of these websites before using these websites.

Access and modification of data

You have the right to inspect your data and correct or delete them. For questions about this you can contact us. We then ask to adequately identify you.

Storage and security of data

The Hoogendijk Import Export BV stores your personal data and data files on the servers of Hoogendijk Import Export BV and on the servers of companies that we use for this purpose. Hoogendijk Import Export BV and these companies protect these data at the administrative, technical and physical level.

Changes to the privacy statement

Hoogendijk Import Export BV reserves the right to make changes to this privacy statement. We therefore recommend that you consult this statement regularly.

Disclaimer

Anyone who uses the information on this website agrees with the following terms and conditions. Hoogendijk Import Export BV reserves the right to amend these terms and conditions at any time.

Hoogendijk Import Export BV is responsible for the content of this site. No rights can be derived from the data on this site. Hoogendijk Import Export BV strives to provide up-to-date and correct information, but cannot guarantee that all information included is in all cases actually up-to-date, correct and complete. Hoogendijk Import Export BV therefore accepts no liability in any form whatsoever, in the event of damage or injury resulting from or resulting from the use of the information from this site.

This website may contain links or references to other sites. Hoogendijk Import Export BV is not responsible for the content of these sites and is not liable for damage or injury resulting from the contents thereof.

All data traceable to individuals in the digital correspondence with this website will be treated with great care by Hoogendijk Import Export BV. Your information will not be sold to third parties or made available for inspection.